
Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 10,531 10,531 9,748 10,531 10,531 9,748 10,531                  10,531                  9,748                    10,974 10,312 10,974 124,690                         

Total Manzini 23,706 23,604 22,337 23,689 23,638 22,320 23,706                  23,604                  22,337                  23,715 22,950 23,177 278,783                         

Total Mbabane 10,030 10,045 9,005 9,822 9,837 8,967 10,030                  10,045                  9,005                    10,060 9,600 10,060 116,506                         

Total Rest of Eswatini 19,186 17,415 19,186 18,959 17,248 18,959 22,565                  20,779                  22,782                  22,785 21,870 22,687 244,422                         

Grand Total 63,453 61,595 60,276 63,001 61,254 59,994 66,832 64,959 63,872 67,534 64,732 66,898 764,401                         

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 2,195 2,520 2,779 2,741 2,953 3,041 4,023                    4,480                    4,581                    4,749 4,496 3,656 42,214

Total Manzini 2,507 2,837 3,688 3,840 4,088 4,804 3,728                    4,462                    4,081                    5,216 4,742 4,912 48,905

Total Mbabane 959 1,075 1,361 2,179 2,734 2,387 2,681                    3,166                    4,366                    5,655 4,687 3,359 34,609

Total Rest of Eswatini 5,849 8,172 10,326 5,607 6,013 5,860 6,146                    11,776                  10,135                  10,923 11,942 10,072 102,821

Grand Total 11,510 14,604 18,154 14,367 15,788 16,092 16,578 23,884 23,163 26,543 25,867 21,999 228,549

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 2,195 2,520 2,779 20,132 20,132 18,656 20,132                 20,132                 18,656                 20,770 19,554 20,770 186,428

Total Manzini 2,507 2,837 3,688 45,267 45,210 42,684 45,302                 45,140                 42,719                 45,291 43,830 44,389 408,864

Total Mbabane 959 1,075 1,361 15,552 15,573 14,154 15,759                 15,780                 14,191                 15,795 15,150 15,795 141,144

Total Rest of Eswatini 5,849 8,172 10,326 39,577 35,996 39,577 43,313                 40,590                 44,677                 41,757 41,730 43,121 394,685

Grand Total 11,510 14,604 18,154 120,528 116,911 115,071 124,506 121,642 120,243 123,613 120,264 124,075 1,131,121

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 2,606 2,751 3,233 3,705                       3,787                            4,275                    4,835                   5,471                   5,734                   5,776 5,259 4,879 52,311

Total Manzini 3,052 3,658 4,263 4,326                       4,919                            6,033                    4,480                   5,356                   4,942                   5,739 5,369 5,155 57,292

Total Mbabane 1,315 1,836 2,582 2,221                       3,032                            2,596                    3,030                   3,392                   5,293                   6,388 5,398 4,324 41,407

Total Rest of Eswatini 8,802 12,362 16,330 7,595                       8,280                            8,217                    8,078                   22,219                 16,993                 18,759 19,267 25,598 172,500

Grand Total 15,775 20,607 26,408 17,847 20,018 21,121 20,423 36,438 32,962 36,712 35,389 39,209 322,909

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 1,571 1,711 1,684 1,683 1,531 2,165 2,433                   2,383                   3,081                   2,723 2,334 2,099 25,398

Total Manzini 1,617 2,031 2,185 2,383 2,169 3,264 2,874                   2,513                   2,444                   3,055 2,826 2,582 29,943

Total Mbabane 377 388 452 591 754 465 556                      804                      993                      1,321 1,042 685 8,428

Total Rest of Eswatini 4,076 4,240 4,993 5,003 5,239 6,362 5,476                   6,155                   5,889                   5,921 6,046 6,455 65,855

Grand Total 7,641 8,370 9,314 9,660 9,693 12,256 11,339 11,855 12,407 13,020 12,248 11,821 129,624

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 1,138 1,110 1,625 1,928 2,372 2,186 2,373                   3,005                   2,798                   2,882 2,933 2,643 26,993

Total Manzini 432 457 554 752 1,239 904 1,139                   1,665                   1,820                   1,943 1,994 1,097 13,996

Total Mbabane 590 616 973 886 1,264 1,106 1,564                   1,265                   2,233                   2,785 2,439 2,090 17,811

Total Rest of Eswatini 1,429 1,856 1,768 2,232 1,722 1,927 3,438                   4,282                   2,468                   3,011 2,566 3,054 29,753

Grand Total 3,589 4,039 4,920 5,798 6,597 6,123 8,514 10,217 9,319 10,621 9,932 8,884 88,553

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 2,709 2,821 3,309 3,611 3,903 4,351 4,806 5,388 5,879 5,605 5,267 4,742 52,391

Total Manzini 2,049 2,488 2,739 3,135 3,408 4,168 4,013 4,178 4,264 4,998 4,820 3,679 43,939

Total Mbabane 967 1,004 1,425 1,477 2,018 1,571 2,120 2,069 3,226 4,106 3,481 2,775 26,239

Total Rest of Eswatini 5,505 6,096 6,761 7,235 6,961 8,289 8,914 10,437 8,357 8,932 8,612 9,509 95,608

Grand Total 11,230 12,409 14,234 15,458 16,290 18,379 19,853 22,072 21,726 23,641 22,180 20,705 218,177

Hotel Name January February March April May June July August September October November December Grand Total

Total Ezulwini 4,215,277.63 4,864,738.99 5,496,855.61 6,239,361.99 6,930,746.80 5,641,765.24 7,618,807.71      8,067,824.87      7,988,689.47      10,534,529.88 9,688,569.71 8,130,418.10 85,417,586.00

Total Manzini 3,356,000.16 3,759,775.48 6,096,110.47 4,522,137.74 5,078,866.62 6,444,297.89 4,798,978.56      5,688,408.74      7,603,264.16      6,269,869.21 6,953,217.07 5,815,762.78 66,386,688.88

Total Mbabane 2,511,981.00 2,215,829.99 2,951,199.53 3,999,679.10 5,701,247.42 4,634,398.61 4,598,457.62      5,754,303.06      6,114,291.52      7,233,043.01 6,199,795.54 4,134,385.98 56,048,612.38

Total Rest of Eswatini 7,840,315.73 9,412,772.62 14,659,918.36 8,898,889.60 11,270,407.07 11,353,963.76 15,360,559.29   11,771,546.05   11,815,871.04   10,303,023.10 10,417,090.55 10,980,489.78 134,084,846.96

Grand Total 17,923,574.52 20,253,117.08 29,204,083.97 23,660,068.43 28,981,267.91 28,074,425.50 32,376,803.18 31,282,082.72 33,522,116.19 34,340,465.20 33,258,672.87 29,061,056.64 341,937,734.22

1. Expenditure per Person per Night = ( Total Bill/ No. of Bed-Nights Sold)

Ezulwini = 1632.88

Manzini = 1158.74

Mbabane = 1353.60

Rest of Eswatini = 777.30

                     Total                     = 1058.93

Ezulwini 0.998473 = 1

Manzini 1.303899 = 1

Mbabane 1.578071 = 2

Rest of Eswatini 1.804242 = 2

                     Total                     1.480032 = 1

Ezulwini 0.2806           = 28.06

Manzini 0.1401           = 14.01

Mbabane 0.2934           = 29.34

Rest of Eswatini 0.4371           = 43.71

                     Total                       0.2855           = 28.55

4. Room Occupancy Rates = [(No. of Room Nights Sold/ No. of rooms Available)*100%]

Ezulwini 0.3386           = 33.86

Manzini 0.1754           = 17.54

Mbabane 0.2971           = 29.71

Rest of Eswatini 0.4207           = 42.07

                     Total                       0.2990           = 29.90

2. Average Length of Stay = ( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Tourists)

NUMBER OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISTS -  2022

TOTAL NUMBER OF TOURISTS - 2022

TOTAL BILL - 2022

ROOMS AVAILABLE -  2022

3. Bed Occupacy Rates = [( No. of Bed Nights Sold/ No. of Beds Available)*100%]

TOURISM STATISTICS (RATES) -  2021

ROOM NIGHTS SOLD - 2022

NUMBER OF BEDS AVAILABLE -  2022

NUMBER OF BED-NIGHTS SOLD - 2022

NUMBER OF DOMESTIC TOURISTS - 2022



Month Total Bill Accommodation Restuarant Transport Entertainment / other

January 17,923,574.52 8,890,812.21 7,580,039.54 46,927.33 1,405,795.44

February 20,253,117.08 11,093,068.24 7,431,449.25 9,368.69 1,719,230.90

March 29,204,083.97 15,998,492.61 11,962,415.71 9,500.00 1,233,675.65

April 23,660,068.43                            12,138,188.46      10,209,469.89   45,444.04 1,266,966.04                

May 28,981,267.91                            14,116,206.38      13,420,702.51   96,823.04 1,347,535.98                

June 28,074,425.50                            14,166,281.97      12,419,208.45   85,417.02 1,403,518.06                

July 32,376,803.18                            17,659,415.63      13,178,640.04   129,964.30              1,408,783.21                

August 31,282,082.72                            17,598,272.91      12,288,908.07   85,351.52                1,309,550.22                

September 33,522,116.19                            18,730,394.85      13,946,656.17   214,546.86              630,518.31                   

October 34,340,465.20 19,191,684.42 12,755,022.66 98,535.65 2,295,222.47

November 33,258,672.87 19,290,771.14 11,643,543.10 6,247.60 2,318,111.03

December 29,061,056.64 15,211,477.62 12,096,882.78 3,519.26 1,749,176.98

Grand Total 341,937,734.22 184,085,066.45 138,932,938.17 831,645.31 18,088,084.29

BREAKDOWN OF THE YEAR 2022  TOTAL BILL / RECIEPTS 


